
MORE THAN JUST A 100% 
WATERPROOF FLOOR.
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Thank you for your interest in the Riviera Collection from 
Numaxx, a new generation of floor covering - with a 
coreboard made of  limestone and polymers. 
 
This high quality flooring is not just another waterpoof 
floor:  This floors merges the good looks of state-of-the 
art designs and a sophisticated embossed-in-register 
woodgrain texture with the technical properties of being 
100% waterproof, superior abrasion and scratch resistant, 
suitable for installations  in large rooms up to 400m2 
without the need of transition moldings and a dust-free & 
easy  installation to name but a few.  
 
If you are looking for a beautiful, low maintenance, 
long lasting and healthy floor - the Riviera-Collection 
is virtually free of emissions and therefore particularly 
recommended for allergic subjects, children and pet 
lovers - you have found an ideal solution. 
 
If you decide to purchase this floor we do wish you that 
you will enjoy this extraordinary floor for a long time! 
 
Sincerely yours,

Bruno Spiess & Urs Küchler, Co-Founders

WELCOME
Vielen Dank für Ihr Interesse an der Riviera-Collection von 
Numaxx, einer neuen Generation von Bodenbelägen - mit 
einem Kern aus Kalkstein und Polymeren.

Dieser hochwertige Bodenbelag ist nicht einfach ein 
weiterer wasserfester Bodenbelag: In der Riviera-
Collection vereint sich modernstes Design mit 
einer aussergewöhnlichen Holzstruktur die von 
edelstem Parkett nicht zu unterscheiden ist, mit 
aussergewöhnlichen technischen Eigenschaften: Dieser 
Boden ist 100% wasserfest, extrem Abrieb- und Kratzfest, 
eignet sich für die Verlegung in großen Räumen bis zu 
400 m² ohne Diletationsfugen und kann zudem staubfrei, 
schnell und einfach verlegt werden.
 
Wenn Sie einen äusserst schönen, pflegeleichten, 
langlebigen und gesunden Boden suchen – die Riviera-
Collection ist nahezu emissionsfrei und daher besonders 
für Allergiker, Kinder und Tierliebhaber zu empfehlen - 
haben Sie eine ideale Lösung gefunden. 
 
Falls Sie sich zum Kauf entscheiden, wünschen wir Ihnen, 
dass Sie diesen außergewöhnlichen Bodenbelag für lange 
genießen werden!

Mit besten Grüßen,

Bruno Spiess & Urs Küchler, die Gründer

WILLKOMMEN
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Nous vous remercions de votre intérêt pour la collection 
Riviera de Numaxx, une nouvelle génération de 
revêtements de sol - avec un noyau composé de calcaire 
et de polymères.

Ce revêtement de sol de haute qualité n’est pas 
simplement un autre sol imperméable: ce revêtement de 
sol associe l’allure esthétique de designs ultra modernes 
à une texture de grain de bois sophistiquée structurée 
avec les propriétés techniques d’être 100% imperméable, 
de résister à l’abrasion et aux rayures , convient pour les 
installations dans de grandes pièces jusqu’à 400 m2 sans 
nécessiter de seuils de transition de plus une installation 
très facile et surtout sans poussières, pour ne citer que 
quelques-uns de ces avantages.

Si vous recherchez un beau sol peu d'entretien, durable 
et respectueux de votre santé - la Riviera-Collection 
est pratiquement exempte d'émissions et est donc 
particulièrement recommandée pour les personnes 
allergiques, les enfants et les amoureux des animaux 
domestiques - vous avez trouvé la solution idéale.
Si vous décidez d'acheter, nous vous souhaitons de 
profiter longtemps de ce plancher exceptionnel !

Cordialement

Bruno Spiess & Urs Küchler, fondateurs

BIENVENUE BENVENUTI
Grazie per il vostro interesse per la collezione Riviera di 
Numaxx, una nuova generazione di pavimenti, con un 
nucleo in pietra calcarea e polimeri.

Questa pavimentazione di alta qualità non è soltanto 
uno fra i tanti pavimenti impermeabili - la collezione 
Riviera di Numaxx unisce il design più moderno a 
un'eccezionale struttura in legno difficile da distinguere 
dal parquet più pregiato, con caratteristiche tecniche 
eccezionali: questo pavimento è impermeabile al 100%, 
estremamente resistente all'abrasione e ai graffi, adatto 
per l'installazione su grandi superfici fino a 400 m2 senza 
giunti di dilatazione e garantisce una posa facile, rapida e 
pulita.

Se state cercando un pavimento particolarmente bello, 
sano, duraturo e facile da pulire, la collezione Riviera è la 
soluzione ideale: essendo praticamente priva di emissioni, 
è altamente raccomandata per chi soffre di allergie, per i 
bambini e per gli amanti degli animali domestici.

Se decidete di acquistare questo pavimento veramente 
eccezionale, vi auguriamo di goderne per molto tempo!

Cordiali saluti

Bruno Spiess e Urs Küchler
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ANTIBES NM1006
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YOU WILL 
FEEL RIGHT AT HOME
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ELEGANT IN THE 
DETAILS



9

NICE   NM1001
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ENJOY
YOUR DREAM

MONACO   NM1004
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GENUA  NM1003

CLASSY DESIGN
FOR YOUR LIFE
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SAINT-TROPEZ   NM1007
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LIVING IN STYLE
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LIVING
IN COMFORT
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SAN REMO  NM1008
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FOLLOW YOUR 
PLEASURES

PORTOFINO   NM1005
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CANNES   NM1002

LIVING THE GOOD 
LIFE
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PERFECTION DOWN 
TO THE LAST DETAIL
PERFECTLY MATCHING ACCESSORIES FOR PERFECT FINISHING. 
DEKORGLEICHES ZUBEHÖR FÜR EIN PERFEKTES RESULTAT. 
ACCESSOIRES CORRESPONDANT POUR UN RÉSULTAT PARFAIT. 
ACCESSORI CORRISPONDENTI PER RISULTATI PERFETTI. 

SKIRTING BOARD 
SOCKELLEISTE 
PLINTHE 
BATTISCOPA 
60mm x 15mm x 2400mm 
2.4" x 0.6" x 94.5" 
10 pcs. / Stk. per carton
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TRANSITION PROFILE 
ÜBERGANGSPROFIL 
PROFILO DI TRANSIZIONE 
SEUIL DE TRANSITION 
45mm x 10mm x 2400mm 
1.8" x 0.4" x 94.5" 
10 pcs. / Stk. per carton

FLUSH STAIR NOSE 
TREPPENPROFIL 
PROFIL ESCALIER 
PROFILO PER SCALE 
115mm x 25mm x 2400mm 
4.5" x 1.0" x 94.5" 
8 pcs. / Stk. per carton10

 
ADAPTION PROFILE  
ANPASSUNGSPROFIL 
SEUIL D'ÉGALISATION 
PROFIO DI COMPENSAZIONE 
45mm x 10mm x 2400mm 
1.8" x 0.4" x 94.5" 
10 pcs. / Stk. per carton10
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Lorem ipsum dolor sit amet, consectetur adipiscing elit. 
Donec ac erat non libero elementum sagittis. Morbi 
purus lorem, auctor interdum porta sit amet, commodo 
at nisi haselluS.

 
EN Superior abrasion and scratch resis   
      tance 
DE Hohe Abrieb- und Kratzfestigkeit 
FR Réstistance supérieure à l’abrasion et  
      aux rayures 
IT Superiore resistenza all’abrasione

EN Synchronised grain structure for the       
      most authentic real wood effect 
DE Synchronporen-Struktur für den
      authentischen Echtholz-Effekt 
FR Structure à pores synchrones pour
     effet bois véritable authentique 
IT Struttura a pori sincroni per un auten
     tico effetto vero legno

EN Attached 1.5mm Cork underlayment 
      provides added sound insulation & ab 
      sorbs subfloor imperfections 
DE Die aufkaschierte 1.5mm Kork-Unterlage  
      bietet eine hohe Tritt- und Gehschall 
      dämmung und absorbiert Unterboden- 
      unebenheiten 
FR  La sous-couche en liège stratifié de 
      1,5 mm offre une isolation phonique et    
      acoustique élevée et absorbe les bosses  
      sous le boîtier 
IT  Il sottostrato in sughero laminato da  
     1,5 mm offre un elevato isolamento acus 
     tico da calpestio e da calpestio e assorbe  
     gli urti sottoscocca 

EN 100% WATERPROOF 

DE 100% WASSERFEST 

FR 100% RÉSISTANT À L’EAU 

IT 100% RESISTENTE ALL’ACQUA

 
EN No acclimatization necessary 
DE Keine Akklimatisierung nötig 
FR Pas besoin d’acclimatation 
IT  Non necessita di acclimatazione
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EN Phtalate free 
DE phtalatfrei 
FR sans phtalate 
IT  Privo di ftalati

 
EN Dimensionally stable 
DE Formstabil 
FR Dimensionnellement stable 
IT  Dimensionalmente stabile

EN Suitable for underfloor heating &  
      cooling 
DE Geeignet für Bodenheizung &  
      Kühlung 
FR Compatible sur sol chauffant &  
      refroidissant 
IT  Adatto a riscaldamento a pavimento  
     e raffreddamento

EN Easy & fast to install - installation on any  
      hard surface 
DE Schnelle & einfache Verlegung auf allen  
      bestehenden Hartböden 
FR Pose facile, compatible toutes les sol dur 
IT  Facile da installare, può essere installato  
      su ogni superficie esistente 

UV lacquer

0.5mm wear layer

High defini�on
decora�ve paper

NuMaxx SPC Ultra 
waterproof core

1.5mm a�ached cork 
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TECHNICAL DATA
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS 

Product standard / Produktenorm / Standard produit 
 
 
 
Total thickness / Gesamtstärke / Epaisseur totale
Wear layer thickness / Nutzschichtdicke / Epaisseur couche d'usure
Classification / Nutzungsklasse / Classe d'usage 

Total weight / Flächengewicht / Poids total
Wear layer binder content / Bindemittelgehalt / Teneur en agent liant (couche d'usure)
Abrasion group / Verschleißprüfung / Groupe d'abrasion
Dimensions / Dimensionen / Dimensions 
 
 
Locking system / Klickverbindung / Type de clic 
Bevelled edges / Gefaste Mikrofugen / Micro chanfrein 
 
ENVIRONMENT 
 
VOC emission class (French regulation) - Indoor air quality / Raumluftqualität / Qualité 
de l'air intérieur
Floorscore VOC test - Indoor air quality / Raumluftqualität / Qualité de l'air intérieur
Plasticizer / Weichmacher / Plastifiant
Formaldehyde / Formaldehyde / formaldéhyde 

Recyclability / Recyclingfähigkeit / Recyclabilité

STANDARD 
 
- 
 
 
 
EN ISO 24346 
EN ISO 24340 
EN ISO 10874 
 
EN ISO 23997 
EN ISO 10582 
EN 660-2 
EN ISO 24342 
 
 
- 
- 
 
 
 
ISO 16000-9 
 
ISO 16900-9 
- 
EN717-1 
 
-

Numaxx SPC ultracore 
 
EN ISO 10582 
Heterogeneous resilient floorcovering
Heterogener elastischer Designbodenbelag
Revêtements de sol résilients hétérogènes 
6,5mm 
0,5mm / 20 mil 
Domestic: 23 
Commercial: 33 
10'700 g/m2 
Type I / Typ I / Type I 
Group T: ≤ 2,00 mm³ 
Planks / Dielen / Lames: 1540x231mm 
Box: 6 planks / 2.134m2 
Pallet: 48 boxes / 102.43m2 
Valinge 5Gi 
Yes / Ja / Oui 
 
 
 
A+ 
 
Passed / Bestanden / Passé 
Phtalate-free / Phthalatfrei / Sans phtalate 
Formaldehyde-free / Formaldehydefrei / 
Sans formaldehyde 
100%
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PRODUCT PERFORMANCES 

Dimensional stability / Dimensionsstabilität / Stabilité dimensionnelle
Castor chair / Schreibtischstuhl / Chaise à roulettes
 
Furniture leg / Möbelfüße / Pied de meuble
 
Squareness & straightness / Rechtwinklichkeit & Geradheit / Equerrage
Residual indentation / Eindruckverhalten / Poinçonnement statique rémanent
Light fastness / Lichtechtheit / Solidité lumière
Slip resistance / Rutschhemmung / Glissance
 
 
Resistance to chemicals / Chemikalienbeständigkeit / Résistance aux produits 
chimiques
Thermal resistance / Wärmewiderstand / Conductivité thermique
Curl after exposure to heat / Curling nach Wärmeeinwirkung / Incurvation après 
exposition à la chaleur
Fire resistance / Brandverhalten / Classement feu
Electrical properties / Elektrostatische Eigenschaften / Charges électrostatiques
Resistance against staining / Bestimmung der Fleckenempfindlichkeit / Résistance aux 
tâches
Underfloor heating suitability / Fußbodenheizung / Compatibilité chauffage par le sol 
 
 
WARRANTIES 
 
Residential warranty / Garantie im Wohnbereich / Garantie en usage résidentiel
Commercial warranty / Garantie im Objektbereich / Garantie en usage commercial

STANDARD 
 
EN ISO 23999
EN 12529
 
EN ISO 16581
 
EN ISO 24342
EN ISO 24343-
1
EN 105-B02
DIN 51130
EN 13893
EN ISO 26987
 
EN ISO 10456
EN ISO 23999
 
EN ISO13501-1
EN 1815
EN 26987
 
EN 12524
 
 
 
 
- 
-

Numaxx SPC ultracore 
 
≤ 0,06 %
No damage / Keine Schäden / Aucun 
dommage (Type W)
No damage / Keine Schäden / Aucun 
dommage
≤ 0,25 mm
≤ 0,10 mm
≥ 6
R10
DS
 
Not affected (0) / Nicht verändert (0) / Non 
affecté (0)
0,04 m² K/W
≤ 2 mm 

Bfl-s1
≤ 2kV
Passed / Bestanden / Haute résistance
 
Suitable / Geeignet / Compatible
 
 
 
 
35 years / Jahre / ans 
10 years / Jahre / ans



phone: 
+41 (0)41 207 89 65
 
email: 
info@numaxx.ch
www.numaxx.ch 
 
address: 
Business Park Luzern - Littauerboden 1 - CH-6014 Luzern 
Switzerland


